

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3685/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in SA No.1048/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. D. N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. C. D. Singh in the cause list as learned counsel for Respondents and list the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for Petitioners may also inform Mr. C. D. Singh about the pendency of this matter.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Court Master