

Â

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7235 OF 2012

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JT.DIR.OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel appearing for the
respondents, the application is adjourned by four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|