

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).7235/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.
(For early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ujjawal Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Dwarka Sawale,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants.

No ground for early hearing is made out.

I.A.No.3/2017 is dismissed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar