

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7235/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No. 77582 of 2025 has been filed on 27.03.2025 wherein in paragraph 3(b) the appellant has stated that the Deputy Director of Education was required to pass an order as per order dated

20.02.2025 (paragraph 4(2)). The said order is not on record.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks time, as a last indulgence, to file the same.

3. List on 21.01.2026.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR