

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7235/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S.R.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Previous order has not been complied with. In the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to comply with the order.
- 2) List on 26th February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR