

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7235/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anusha Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
Mr. Mrigank Mishra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
Mr. Mrigank Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to file certain documents.
- 2) List in the month of July, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR